constrained by the geology, structure (lineament) map, terrain, accessibility and representativeness of the spread of 

the stations. Every VES station was appropriately geo-referenced. Secondary information on existing VES data and 

borehole records (logs, yield etc.) were assessed re-processed and incorporated. One Hundred and twenty five (125) 
Vertical Electrical Sounding (VES) data. 

Lineament analysis followed by resistivity survey is cost effective while studying geomorphologic data. In order to 

assess the groundwater conditions in the area, electrical resistivity surveys were carried out with Schlumberger